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Ramadhan 1446 AH (2025) 

Dua (Prayer) for 

Beginning Fast 

 

 

Wa bisawmi ghadinn nawaiytu min shahri Ramadhan 

I   intend  to  keep  the  fast  for  tomorrow  
in  the month of  Ramadan 

IT IS RECOMMENDED TO STOP EATING 10 MINUTES BEFORE FAJR (DAWN) TIME STARTS 

Dua (Prayer) to End 
the Fast 

 

 

Allahumma inni laka sumtu wa bika aamantu wa alayka tawakkaltu wa ala rizqika aftartu 

O Allah!  I fasted  for  You and  I  believe  in You  and  
I  put my  trust  in You  and  I  break  my  fast  with  

Your sustenance 

Date Day Ramadhan* 
FAJR FAJR 

SUNRISE 
ZUHR ASR MAGHRIB ISHA 

DAWN IQAMAH IQAMAH IQAMAH ADHAN IQAMAH IQAMAH 

Mar 1 Sat 1 5:36 5:56 6:55 12:45 4:40 6:06 6:21 7:50 

Mar 2 Sun 2 5:34 5:54 6:53 12:45 4:40 6:07 6:22 7:50 

Mar 3 Mon 3 5:33 5:53 6:51 12:45 4:40 6:09 6:24 7:50 

Mar 4 Tue 4 5:31 5:51 6:50 12:45 4:40 6:10 6:25 7:50 

Mar 5 Wed 5 5:29 5:49 6:48 12:45 4:40 6:11 6:26 7:50 

Mar 6 Thu 6 5:28 5:48 6:46 12:45 4:40 6:12 6:27 7:50 

Mar 7 Fri 7 5:26 5:46 6:44 12:45 4:40 6:14 6:29 7:50 

Mar 8 Sat 8 5:24 5:44 6:43 12:45 4:40 6:15 6:30 7:50 

*Mar 9 Sun 9 6:22 6:42 7:41 1:45 5:45 7:16 7:31 8:50* 

Mar 10 Mon 10 6:21 6:41 7:39 1:45 5:45 7:17 7:32 8:50 

Mar 11 Tue 11 6:19 6:39 7:37 1:45 5:45 7:19 7:34 8:50 

Mar 12 Wed 12 6:17 6:37 7:36 1:45 5:45 7:20 7:35 8:50 

Mar 13 Thu 13 6:15 6:35 7:34 1:45 5:45 7:21 7:36 8:50 
Mar 14 Fri 14 6:13 6:33 7:32 1:45 5:50 7:22 7:37 9:00 

Mar 15 Sat 15 6:12 6:32 7:30 1:45 5:50 7:24 7:39 9:00 

Mar 16 Sun 16 6:10 6:30 7:28 1:45 5:50 7:25 7:40 9:00 

Mar 17 Mon 17 6:08 6:28 7:27 1:45 5:50 7:26 7:41 9:00 

Mar 18 Tue 18 6:06 6:07 7:25 1:45 5:50 7:27 7:42 9:00 

Mar 19 Wed 19 6:04 6:24 7:23 1:45 5:50 7:28 7:43 9:00 
Mar 20 Thu 20 6:02 6:22 7:21 1:45 5:50 7:30 7:45 9:00 

Mar 21 Fri 21 6:00 6:20 7:19 1:45 6:00 7:31 7:46 9:15 

Mar 22 Sat 22 5:58 6:18 7:18 1:45 6:00 7:32 7:47 9:15 
Mar 23 Sun 23 5:56 6:16 7:16 1:45 6:00 7:33     7:48 9:15 

Mar 24 Mon 24 5:54 6:14 7:14 1:45 6:00 7:34 7:49 9:15 
Mar 25 Tue 25 5:53 6:13 7:12 1:45 6:00 7:36 7:51 9:15 

Mar 26 Wed 26 5:51 6:11 7:10 1:45 6:00 7:37 7:52 9:15 

Mar 27 Thu 27 5:49 6:09 7:09 1:45 6:00 7:38 7:53 9:15 

Mar 28 Fri 28 5:47 6:07 7:07 1:45 6:00 7:39 7:54 9:15 

Mar 29 Sat 29 5:45 6:05 7:05 1:45 6:00 7:40 7:55 9:15 

Mar 30 Sun 30 5:43 6:03 7:03 1:45 6:00 7:42 7:57 9:15 

*Eid-ul-Fitr and Ramadhan begin – subject to sighting of the moon 

                                                                               Eid Salaat timings will be posted InShaaAllah                                                                                 

Fitra: minimum $12.00 per person. Should be paid before Eid Salaat.                                     

Please remember to donate generously towards the upkeep of our Masjid for the coming year! 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 


